SAPAG
Safety Relief Valve Series 8100/8200
Pentair reserves the right to change the content without notice� SAPDR-0004-EN-1306
Scope
Size : 1” to 12” inlet
Orifice D (0.71cm2) to W (393 cm2)
Set pressure 0.5 bar to 414 bar
Conventional or balanced bellows

			   mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 kg
Safety Relief Valve Series 8100/8200
codification system
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice� page 11
Valve designation
0
X
  1	 2
 819	 4
3
H
4
A
  5	  6
WCB A
7*
T2
  8	 9
2”   600RF x
10	 9
3”   150RF
0
X
  1	 2
 819	 4
3
H
4
A
	 5	  6
WCB A
7*
T2
	 8	 9
DN50   PN100B2 x
	 10	 9
DN80   PN20B1
or
0 Optional additional digit for special features
X: Additional device
Y: Special material
Z: Special machining.
1 Valve type
8100: Conventional
8110: Soft seated
8120: High temperature
8180: Soft seat and bellows
8190: Bellows
8200: Liquid trim
8290: Liquid trim and bellows
2 Pressure class
1: 150lbs or PN20
2: 300lbs or PN50 light series *
3: 300lbs or PN50
4: 600lbs or PN100
6: 900lbs or PN150
7: 1500lbs or PN250
8: 2500lbs or PN420
*  150# body with an inlet flange machined to 300#
3 Orifice size
8100/8200 series: 	 D	 H	 M	 R
	 E	 J	 N	 T
	 F	 K	 P	 V
	 G	 L	 Q	 W
4 Accessories
 A: Screwed cap
 C: Screwed cap and plain lever
 E: Bolted cap and packed lever
 F: Screwed cap and packed lever
 P: Remote air actuator
5 Material
WCB	 SGM	 M1	 V3
LCB	 S3M	 V0	 WC6